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Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Prizes
Individual competitors (excluding guests) Best team on age adjusted times (Actuaries' Cup) Stationers' Prize – Best team with total age 200+ 

Time
Fastest Lady

1 Laura Wathen Mercer 59.04   Best Livery Company Team Time Age Time
2 Eva Wichtowski Cutlers 60.52   1 Leathersellers  Antony Barrow 37.81       118.21    1 Ironmongers  Christopher Hudson 203 64 58.63 205.72
3 Alexandra Fuller Grocers 65.13   Mark Williams 39.69       Richard Hunting 69 73.10

William Tusting 40.71       George Bastin 70 73.99
Fastest Young Guard (35 and below) –  males only

1 Alexander Berry Grocers 50.77   2 Vintners  David Mabey 41.39       130.81    2 Stationers  Trevor Fenwick 204 61 74.62 229.83
2 Colin Campbell Coopers 50.93   George Stoy 42.86       Martin Woodhead 71 76.39
3 Angus Campbell Coopers 51.26   John Stoy 46.56       Bob Findlay 72 78.82

Fastest male competitor (age 36-59, inclusive) 3 Grocers  Christopher Berry 43.19       131.26    3 Mercer  Simon Wathen 201 65 71.02 229.99
1 George Stoy Vintners 53.24   Alexander Berry 43.66       Johnny Robertson 64 73.69
2 Will Leuchars Dyers 53.45   George Nissen 44.42       Mike Dudgeon 72 85.28
3 Mark Williams Leathersellers 55.90   

Best Lady Age Time
Fastest male veteran (60 and above) 1 Clare Johnstone Apothecaries 65 44.21       

1 Antony Barrow Leathersellers 54.79   2 Victoria Broackes Goldsmiths 54 48.34       Fastest Prime Warden, Master, Past Master or Clerk
2 Christopher Hudson Ironmongers 58.63   3 Laura Wathen Mercer 29 49.00       
3 Julian Hill Tallow Chandlers 59.70   

Best Gentleman Age Time
1 Antony Barrow Leathersellers 62 37.81       1 David Santa-Olalla 46.04      
2 Mark Williams Leathersellers 58 39.69       2 Dennis Woods 46.91      Best Livery team (Vintners' Trophy) 3 Christopher Hudson Ironmongers 64 39.87       3 Richard Hunting 47.88      

Time
1 Grocers  Alexander Berry 50.77 156.45

George Nissen 51.95 Fastest Guests Best Court Team (Shipwrights' Ark Trophy)
Hugo Style 53.73 Ladies Time Leathersellers excluded

1 Alexandra Madeley Goldsmiths 55.68       
2 Coopers  Colin Campbell 50.93 162.36 2 Katusha Bull Tallow Chandlers 61.82       Time

Angus Campbell 51.26 3 Imogen Barrow Leathersellers 62.37       1 64.41   228.82   
Roy Campbell 60.17 73.46   

Gentlemen Time 90.95   
3 Vintners  George Stoy 53.24 164.13 1 James Bennett Cutlers 48.48       

Alastair Mabey 54.19 2 Lewis Wilkie Vintners 55.59       2 71.02   229.99   
David Mabey 56.7 3 William Stephenson Apothecaries 55.69       73.69   

85.28   

3 71.47   230.78   The fastest ladies team (Leathersellers' Cup) The Wooden Skis (Carpenter's Trophy) 73.27   
86.04   

Mercer Laura Wathen 59.04   Leathersellers C Tony Watson
Georgina Ruoss 65.89   Andrew Strong
Hannah Palmer 67.48   Ian Russell Oldest competitor to complete the course

Roddy Lane Mercer Age = 76

Michael Pocock
Richard Randolph

Johnny Robertson
Mike Dudgeon

Cutlers Janek Wichtowski

Mercer  Simon Wathen

Fuellers
Ironmongers

Team 
time

George Yoxall
Fiona Morrison

Team 
time

Actuaries  Nick Salter

Team 
Time

Team 
age

Team 
time

Age adj. 
time

Leathersellers
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of ActuariesInter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Data analysis

Livery Company Competitors

No. of 

teams Competitors

No. of 

teams

Master 

competitors

Lady 

competitors

Gentlemen 

competitors

Lady 

guests

Gentlemen 

guests

Statuses 

found in the 

data M F

1 Actuaries 8 4 1 8 2 1 1 7 - - Guest 7 6

2 Air Pilots 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - Freeman 25 9

3 Apothecaries 5 - - 4 1 - 1 3 - 1 Liveryman 40 13

4 Carmen 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - Court 13 2

5 Carpenters 4 - - 3 1 - 1 2 1 - Clerk 3 1

6 Coopers 5 1 - 4 1 - - 4 - 1 Master 15 -

7 Cutlers 9 3 1 8 2 3 1 7 - 1

8 Dyers 3 1 - 3 1 1 - 3 - - - - -

9 Farmers 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - -

10 Fruiterers 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -

11 Fuellers 5 1 - 5 1 1 - 5 - -

12 Goldsmiths 4 1 - 3 1 - 1 2 1 -

13 Grocers 8 - - 8 2 - 3 5 - -

14 Information Tehnologists 3 - - 3 1 - 1 2 - -

15 Ironmongers 9 3 1 7 2 2 1 6 1 1
16 Joiners and Ceilers 4 - - 3 1 - 1 2 - 1

17 Leathersellers 11 6 2 9 3 2 - 9 2 -

18 Mercer 17 4 1 17 5 3 6 11 - -

19 Salters 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - -

20 Stationers 11 3 1 10 3 1 1 9 - 1

21 Tallow Chandlers 7 2 - 6 2 1 2 4 1 -

22 TPOT 3 3 1 3 1 3 - 3 - -

23 Vintners 8 - - 7 2 - - 7 - 1

24 Wax Chandlers 4 2 - 4 1 1 4 - - -

25 - -

26 - -

134 34 8 121 33 19 25 96 6 7 103 31

Number of competitors in companies

with three or more competitors

Number of companies represented 24 13 24 11 14 22 5 7

Number of companies with

three or more competitors Age of oldest competitor = 76 x 1

200+ Competition

Number of 200+ combinations = 26

Highest age total  = 217

Number of distinct 200+ teams = 5

115

Shipwrights' Ark 

Trophy

Actuaries Cup & Vintners 

TrophyLivery In
d

ex

No. of entries 

(incl. guests)

19

128

19

26
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS start 

number

GS time, in 

seconds

1 Bennett James Cutlers 29 M Guest 1 48.48

2 Berry Alexander Grocers 28 M Freeman 3 50.77

3 Campbell Colin Coopers 23 M Liveryman 2 50.93

4 Campbell Angus Coopers 21 M Freeman 4 51.26

5 Nissen George Grocers 29 M Freeman 7 51.95

6 Wichtowski Stefan Cutlers 24 M Freeman 25 52.76

7 Stoy George Vintners 39 M Liveryman 5 53.24

8 Leuchars Will Dyers 39 M Liveryman 12 53.45

9 Style Hugo Grocers 30 M Freeman 10 53.73

10 Mabey Alastair Vintners 27 M Freeman 6 54.19

11 Barrow Antony Leathersellers 62 M Court 8 54.79

12 Brading Benjamin Carpenters 30 M Liveryman 18 55.31

13 Wilkie Lewis Vintners 34 M Guest 13 55.59

14 Madeley Alexandra Goldsmiths 24 F Guest 24 55.68

15 Stephenson William Apothecaries 34 M Guest 17 55.69

16 Floyer-Acland Toby Mercer 25 M Freeman 14 55.80

17 Williams Mark Leathersellers 58 M Court 9 55.90

18 Clarke Percy Mercer 32 M Freeman 11 55.97

19 Harris Kit Stationers 30 M Guest 30 56.46

20 Mabey David Vintners 54 M Liveryman 16 56.70

21 East James Grocers 29 M Freeman 46 56.89

22 Tusting William Leathersellers 58 M Liveryman 21 57.34

23 Rutherford Sam Air Pilots 43 M Liveryman 23 57.86

24 Wilde Mark Tallow Chandlers 39 M Freeman 35 58.10

25 Hudson Christopher Ironmongers 64 M Freeman 20 58.63

26 Watney Rob Mercer 26 M Freeman 29 58.74

27 Wathen Laura Mercer 29 F Liveryman 28 59.04

28 Horn Mark Carpenters 48 M Liveryman 40 59.32

29 Hill Julian Tallow Chandlers 61 M Court 22 59.70

30 Roberts James Cutlers 44 M Liveryman 36 59.73

31 Fisher William Goldsmiths 50 M Liveryman 44 60.05

32 Campbell Roy Coopers 55 M Court 31 60.17

33 Blundell Marcus Vintners 38 M Liveryman 27 60.44

34 Wichtowski Eva Cutlers 21 F Freeman 33 60.52

35 Williams Hamish Leathersellers 53 M Liveryman 45 61.02

36 Brewster Will Stationers 35 M Freeman 26 61.44

37 Snelling Mark Joiners and Ceilers 53 M Liveryman 19 61.61

38 Bull Katusha Tallow Chandlers 64 F Guest 42 61.82

39 Barrow Imogen Leathersellers 55 F Guest 39 62.37

40 Hands Philip Fuellers 50 M Freeman 47 62.58

41 Tusting John Leathersellers 27 M Liveryman 38 63.25

42 Wathen Francis Mercer 25 M Freeman 34 63.56

43 Salter Nick Actuaries 59 M Court 51 64.41

44 Berry Christopher Grocers 67 M Liveryman 66 64.94

45 Fuller Alexandra Grocers 36 F Liveryman 37 65.13

46 Evelegh Jane Carpenters 34 F Freeman 58 65.84

47 Ruoss Georgina Mercer 45 F Liveryman 48 65.89

48 Scott Moncrieff Robert Dyers 59 M Liveryman 43 66.15

49 Woods Tim Fuellers 31 M Liveryman 55 66.17

50 Whelan Helen Tallow Chandlers 41 F Liveryman 59 66.55

51 Santa-Olalla David Leathersellers 62 M Clerk 83 66.73

52 Worlidge James Ironmongers 26 M Guest 50 67.26

53 Palmer Hannah Mercer 31 F Liveryman 62 67.48

54 Stevenson James Information Tehnologists 59 M Freeman 54 67.52

55 Harris Chloe Stationers 30 F Freeman 63 67.93

56 Woods Dennis Fuellers 62 M Master 67 67.98

57 Rowntree James Joiners and Ceilers 55 M Liveryman 41 68.00

58 Johnstone Clare Apothecaries 65 F Liveryman 49 68.02

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Data 22/01/2016 @ 15:51
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS start 

number

GS time, in 

seconds

59 Brown Georgina Wax Chandlers 43 F Clerk 65 68.26

60 Goodall Sophia Mercer 27 F Freeman 68 68.56

61 Broackes Victoria Goldsmiths 54 F Liveryman 56 68.57

62 Llewelyn Jones Piers Coopers 54 M Liveryman 64 68.75

63 Wykes Hugh Farmers 67 M Liveryman 79 68.80

64 Bateson Matthew Cutlers 43 M Liveryman 60 69.02

65 Stephenson Ian Fruiterers 69 M Liveryman 77 69.90

66 Worlidge David Ironmongers 59 M Court 96 70.23

67 Palmer Lewis Mercer 28 M Freeman 93 70.32

68 Bennett Graeme Carmen 63 M Freeman 32 70.41

69 Hunting Rupert Ironmongers 41 M Freeman 85 70.55

70 Isler Walter Joiners and Ceilers 68 M Guest 80 70.66

71 Whitlock Victoria Grocers 36 F Freeman 86 70.74

72 Wathen Simon Mercer 65 M Master 89 71.02

73 Adams Timothy Vintners 49 M Liveryman 73 71.33

74= Hammerton Stephen TPOT 66 M Master 76 71.47

74= Wichtowski Janek Cutlers 55 M Master 57 71.47

76 Hudson Suki Ironmongers 53 F Guest 75 72.16

77 Stoy John Vintners 71 M Liveryman 69 72.18

78 Sutcliffe Ginny Tallow Chandlers 52 F Liveryman 92 72.31

79 Leandro Tony Actuaries 64 M Liveryman 72 72.61

80 Johnstone Laurence TPOT 66 M Master 99 72.82

81 de la Bedoyere Martin Stationers 52 M Freeman 87 73.00

82 Hunting Richard Ironmongers 69 M Master 104 73.10

83 Pocock Michael Cutlers 65 M Master 100 73.27

84 Almond Michael Apothecaries 56 M Liveryman 81 73.33

85 Walsh-Waring Lucy Mercer 48 F Liveryman 84 73.39

86 Yoxall George Actuaries 66 M Court 109 73.46

87 Galbraith Frances Carpenters 23 F Guest 91 73.58

88 Mugford Jeffrey Coopers 58 M Guest 90 73.64

89 Robertson Johnny Mercer 64 M Court 121 73.69

90 Bastin George Ironmongers 70 M Freeman 97 73.99

91 Parkinson Bryan Mercer 57 M Liveryman 71 74.07

92 Lewis Louisa Salters 44 F Freeman 61 74.31

93 Fenwick Trevor Stationers 61 M Court 74 74.62

94 Walker-Arnott Harriet Mercer 23 F Freeman 103 75.01

95 Wilde Roy Tallow Chandlers 68 M Liveryman 105 75.41

96 Lush John Fuellers 71 M Freeman 143 75.52

97 Fox Richard Goldsmiths 61 M Court 78 75.78

98 Douglas Sally Joiners and Ceilers 54 F Freeman 88 76.03

99 Homer David Tallow Chandlers 57 M Clerk 82 76.34

100 Woodhead Martin Stationers 71 M Court 108 76.39

101 Barr Bill Fuellers 62 M Liveryman 110 76.94

102 Blundell Nigel Vintners 72 M Liveryman 113 77.17

103 Staffurth Jerry Actuaries 54 M Liveryman 106 77.27

104 Nielsen Robert Cutlers 57 M Liveryman 102 77.53

105 Findlay Bob Stationers 72 M Liveryman 112 78.82

106 Harris Bill Actuaries 44 M Liveryman 98 78.99

107 Green Sue Wax Chandlers 53 F Court 95 79.86

108 Shepherd Alan Information Tehnologists 70 M Liveryman 114 80.16

109 Cornick Amanda Wax Chandlers 57 F Liveryman 127 81.83

110 Stephenson Ralph Apothecaries 71 M Liveryman 120 83.48

111 Thrussell Liz Information Tehnologists 65 F Liveryman 111 83.51

112 Southey Nigel Stationers 54 M Liveryman 117 84.24

113 Mountford Rodney Stationers 71 M Liveryman 116 84.61

114 Dudgeon Mike Mercer 72 M Master 126 85.28

115 Vaizey Russell Dyers 68 M Clerk 119 85.79

116 Randolph Richard Cutlers 63 M Master 115 86.04

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Data 22/01/2016 @ 15:51
5



Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Data & GS results

GS 

position Surname First Name Company Age Gender Status

GS start 

number

GS time, in 

seconds

117 Ward John Farmers 62 M Freeman 52 86.26

118 Fry Annabelle Grocers 40 F Liveryman 133 86.45

119 Waddingham Adrian TPOT 65 M Master 107 86.60

120 Locks Ian Stationers 74 M Master 139 88.59

121 Dougherty Simon Apothecaries 66 M Liveryman 118 89.09

122 Hudson Cathryn Ironmongers 59 F Freeman 129 89.21

123 Morrison Fiona Actuaries 58 F Court 123 90.95

124 Stafford Smith Jeremy Mercer 52 M Freeman 124 91.92

125 Lane Roddy Mercer 76 M Master 131 92.48

126 Watson Tony Leathersellers 70 M Master 125 92.78

127 Hawkes Richard Actuaries 75 M Master 134 94.81

128 Strong Andrew Leathersellers 61 M Court 130 95.18

129 Firth Constantina Wax Chandlers 53 F Liveryman 128 98.45

130 Brown Bernard Actuaries 64 M Freeman 136 101.13

131 Russell Sue Leathersellers 58 F Guest 135 102.06

132 Hudson Martin Ironmongers 68 M Master 122 104.11

133 Sood Tej Stationers 38 M Liveryman 137 119.81

134 Russell Ian Leathersellers 59 M Court 138 138.97

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Data 22/01/2016 @ 15:51
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

1 27 Laura Wathen Mercer 59.04     1 2 Alexander Berry Grocers 50.77           

2 34 Eva Wichtowski Cutlers 60.52     2 3 Colin Campbell Coopers 50.93           

3 45 Alexandra Fuller Grocers 65.13     3 4 Angus Campbell Coopers 51.26           

4 46 Jane Evelegh Carpenters 65.84     4 5 George Nissen Grocers 51.95           

5 47 Georgina Ruoss Mercer 65.89     5 6 Stefan Wichtowski Cutlers 52.76           

6 50 Helen Whelan Tallow Chandlers 66.55     6 9 Hugo Style Grocers 53.73           

7 53 Hannah Palmer Mercer 67.48     7 10 Alastair Mabey Vintners 54.19           

8 55 Chloe Harris Stationers 67.93     8 12 Benjamin Brading Carpenters 55.31           

9 58 Clare Johnstone Apothecaries 68.02     9 16 Toby Floyer-Acland Mercer 55.80           

10 59 Georgina Brown Wax Chandlers 68.26     10 18 Percy Clarke Mercer 55.97           

11 60 Sophia Goodall Mercer 68.56     11 21 James East Grocers 56.89           

12 61 Victoria Broackes Goldsmiths 68.57     12 26 Rob Watney Mercer 58.74           

13 71 Victoria Whitlock Grocers 70.74     13 36 Will Brewster Stationers 61.44           

14 78 Ginny Sutcliffe Tallow Chandlers 72.31     14 41 John Tusting Leathersellers 63.25           

15 85 Lucy Walsh-Waring Mercer 73.39     15 42 Francis Wathen Mercer 63.56           

16 92 Louisa Lewis Salters 74.31     16 49 Tim Woods Fuellers 66.17           

17 94 Harriet Walker-Arnott Mercer 75.01     17 67 Lewis Palmer Mercer 70.32           

18 98 Sally Douglas Joiners and Ceilers 76.03     - - - - -

19 107 Sue Green Wax Chandlers 79.86     - - - - -

20 109 Amanda Cornick Wax Chandlers 81.83     - - - - -

21 111 Liz Thrussell Information Tehnologists 83.51     - - - - -

22 118 Annabelle Fry Grocers 86.45     - - - - -

23 122 Cathryn Hudson Ironmongers 89.21     - - - - -

24 123 Fiona Morrison Actuaries 90.95     - - - - -

25 129 Constantina Firth Wax Chandlers 98.45     - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - -

Category = Fastest Lady Category = Males aged < 36

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Individ. results 22/01/2016@15:26
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

1 7 George Stoy Vintners 53.24      1 11 Antony Barrow Leathersellers 54.79   

2 8 Will Leuchars Dyers 53.45      2 25 Christopher Hudson Ironmongers 58.63   

3 17 Mark Williams Leathersellers 55.90      3 29 Julian Hill Tallow Chandlers 59.70   

4 20 David Mabey Vintners 56.70      4 44 Christopher Berry Grocers 64.94   

5 22 William Tusting Leathersellers 57.34      5 51 David Santa-Olalla Leathersellers 66.73   

6 23 Sam Rutherford Air Pilots 57.86      6 56 Dennis Woods Fuellers 67.98   

7 24 Mark Wilde Tallow Chandlers 58.10      7 63 Hugh Wykes Farmers 68.80   

8 28 Mark Horn Carpenters 59.32      8 65 Ian Stephenson Fruiterers 69.90   

9 30 James Roberts Cutlers 59.73      9 68 Graeme Bennett Carmen 70.41   

10 31 William Fisher Goldsmiths 60.05      10 72 Simon Wathen Mercer 71.02   

11 32 Roy Campbell Coopers 60.17      11 74= Stephen Hammerton TPOT 71.47   

12 33 Marcus Blundell Vintners 60.44      12 77 John Stoy Vintners 72.18   

13 35 Hamish Williams Leathersellers 61.02      13 79 Tony Leandro Actuaries 72.61   

14 37 Mark Snelling Joiners and Ceilers 61.61      14 80 Laurence Johnstone TPOT 72.82   

15 40 Philip Hands Fuellers 62.58      15 82 Richard Hunting Ironmongers 73.10   

16 43 Nick Salter Actuaries 64.41      16 83 Michael Pocock Cutlers 73.27   

17 48 Robert Scott Moncrieff Dyers 66.15      17 86 George Yoxall Actuaries 73.46   

18 54 James Stevenson Information Tehnologists 67.52      18 89 Johnny Robertson Mercer 73.69   

19 57 James Rowntree Joiners and Ceilers 68.00      19 90 George Bastin Ironmongers 73.99   

20 62 Piers Llewelyn Jones Coopers 68.75      20 93 Trevor Fenwick Stationers 74.62   

21 64 Matthew Bateson Cutlers 69.02      21 95 Roy Wilde Tallow Chandlers 75.41   

22 66 David Worlidge Ironmongers 70.23      22 96 John Lush Fuellers 75.52   

23 69 Rupert Hunting Ironmongers 70.55      23 97 Richard Fox Goldsmiths 75.78   

24 73 Timothy Adams Vintners 71.33      24 100 Martin Woodhead Stationers 76.39   

25 74= Janek Wichtowski Cutlers 71.47      25 101 Bill Barr Fuellers 76.94   

26 81 Martin de la Bedoyere Stationers 73.00      26 102 Nigel Blundell Vintners 77.17   

27 84 Michael Almond Apothecaries 73.33      27 105 Bob Findlay Stationers 78.82   

28 91 Bryan Parkinson Mercer 74.07      28 108 Alan Shepherd Information Tehnologists 80.16   

29 99 David Homer Tallow Chandlers 76.34      29 110 Ralph Stephenson Apothecaries 83.48   

Males aged 36 to 59 Males aged 60+

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Individ. results 22/01/2016@15:26
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - GS results by gender and age group

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Time

Males aged 36 to 59 Males aged 60+

30 103 Jerry Staffurth Actuaries 77.27      30 113 Rodney Mountford Stationers 84.61   

31 104 Robert Nielsen Cutlers 77.53      31 114 Mike Dudgeon Mercer 85.28   

32 106 Bill Harris Actuaries 78.99      32 115 Russell Vaizey Dyers 85.79   

33 112 Nigel Southey Stationers 84.24      33 116 Richard Randolph Cutlers 86.04   

34 124 Jeremy Stafford Smith Mercer 91.92      34 117 John Ward Farmers 86.26   

35 133 Tej Sood Stationers 119.81   35 119 Adrian Waddingham TPOT 86.60   

36 134 Ian Russell Leathersellers 138.97   36 120 Ian Locks Stationers 88.59   

- - - - - 37 121 Simon Dougherty Apothecaries 89.09   

- - - - - 38 125 Roddy Lane Mercer 92.48   

- - - - - 39 126 Tony Watson Leathersellers 92.78   

- - - - - 40 127 Richard Hawkes Actuaries 94.81   

- - - - - 41 128 Andrew Strong Leathersellers 95.18   

- - - - - 42 130 Bernard Brown Actuaries 101.13 

- - - - - 43 132 Martin Hudson Ironmongers 104.11 

- - - - - - - - - -

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Individ. results 22/01/2016@15:26
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

1 58 Clare Johnstone Apothecaries 65 68.02     44.21      

2 61 Victoria Broackes Goldsmiths 54 68.57     48.34      

3 27 Laura Wathen Mercer 29 59.04     49.00      

4 47 Georgina Ruoss Mercer 45 65.89     49.42      

5 50 Helen Whelan Tallow Chandlers 41 66.55     51.24      

6 78 Ginny Sutcliffe Tallow Chandlers 52 72.31     51.70      

7 45 Alexandra Fuller Grocers 36 65.13     51.78      

8 59 Georgina Brown Wax Chandlers 43 68.26     51.88      

9 34 Eva Wichtowski Cutlers 21 60.52     52.65      

10 46 Jane Evelegh Carpenters 34 65.84     53.00      

11 98 Sally Douglas Joiners and Ceilers 54 76.03     53.60      

12 85 Lucy Walsh-Waring Mercer 48 73.39     53.94      

13 111 Liz Thrussell Information Tehnologists 65 83.51     54.28      

14 53 Hannah Palmer Mercer 31 67.48     55.33      

15 55 Chloe Harris Stationers 30 67.93     56.04      

16 92 Louisa Lewis Salters 44 74.31     56.10      

17 71 Victoria Whitlock Grocers 36 70.74     56.24      

18 109 Amanda Cornick Wax Chandlers 57 81.83     56.46      

19 107 Sue Green Wax Chandlers 53 79.86     56.70      

20 60 Sophia Goodall Mercer 27 68.56     57.59      

21 122 Cathryn Hudson Ironmongers 59 89.21     60.66      

22 123 Fiona Morrison Actuaries 58 90.95     62.30      

23 94 Harriet Walker-Arnott Mercer 23 75.01     64.51      

24 118 Annabelle Fry Grocers 40 86.45     67.00      

25 129 Constantina Firth Wax Chandlers 53 98.45     69.90      

- - - - - - -

Category = Ladies

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Age adj. results 22/01/2016 @ 15:12
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

1 11 Antony Barrow Leathersellers 62 54.79     37.81         

2 17 Mark Williams Leathersellers 58 55.90     39.69         

3 25 Christopher Hudson Ironmongers 64 58.63     39.87         

4 22 William Tusting Leathersellers 58 57.34     40.71         

5 20 David Mabey Vintners 54 56.70     41.39         

6 29 Julian Hill Tallow Chandlers 61 59.70     41.49         

7 7 George Stoy Vintners 39 53.24     42.86         

8 8 Will Leuchars Dyers 39 53.45     43.03         

9 44 Christopher Berry Grocers 67 64.94     43.19         

10 32 Roy Campbell Coopers 55 60.17     43.62         

11 2 Alexander Berry Grocers 28 50.77     43.66         

12 5 George Nissen Grocers 29 51.95     44.42         

13 35 Hamish Williams Leathersellers 53 61.02     44.85         

14 31 William Fisher Goldsmiths 50 60.05     45.04         

15 3 Colin Campbell Coopers 23 50.93     45.07         

16 28 Mark Horn Carpenters 48 59.32     45.08         

17 37 Mark Snelling Joiners and Ceilers 53 61.61     45.28         

18 43 Nick Salter Actuaries 59 64.41     45.41         

19 23 Sam Rutherford Air Pilots 43 57.86     45.42         

20 9 Hugo Style Grocers 30 53.73     45.67         

21 63 Hugh Wykes Farmers 67 68.80     45.75         

22 65 Ian Stephenson Fruiterers 69 69.90     45.78         

23 4 Angus Campbell Coopers 21 51.26     45.88         

24 51 David Santa-Olalla Leathersellers 62 66.73     46.04         

25 6 Stefan Wichtowski Cutlers 24 52.76     46.43         

26 77 John Stoy Vintners 71 72.18     46.56         

27 30 James Roberts Cutlers 44 59.73     46.59         

28 48 Robert Scott Moncrieff Dyers 59 66.15     46.64         

29 24 Mark Wilde Tallow Chandlers 39 58.10     46.77         

30 10 Alastair Mabey Vintners 27 54.19     46.87         

31 56 Dennis Woods Fuellers 62 67.98     46.91         

32 40 Philip Hands Fuellers 50 62.58     46.94         

33 12 Benjamin Brading Carpenters 30 55.31     47.01         

34 18 Percy Clarke Mercer 32 55.97     47.01         

35 54 James Stevenson Information Tehnologists 59 67.52     47.60         

36 82 Richard Hunting Ironmongers 69 73.10     47.88         

37 74= Stephen Hammerton TPOT 66 71.47     47.88         

38 72 Simon Wathen Mercer 65 71.02     47.94         

39 90 George Bastin Ironmongers 70 73.99     48.09         

40 68 Graeme Bennett Carmen 63 70.41     48.23         

41 21 James East Grocers 29 56.89     48.64         

42 96 John Lush Fuellers 71 75.52     48.71         

43 80 Laurence Johnstone TPOT 66 72.82     48.79         

44 16 Toby Floyer-Acland Mercer 25 55.80     48.83         

45 33 Marcus Blundell Vintners 38 60.44     48.96         

46 86 George Yoxall Actuaries 66 73.46     49.22         

47 100 Martin Woodhead Stationers 71 76.39     49.27         

48 57 James Rowntree Joiners and Ceilers 55 68.00     49.30         

49 79 Tony Leandro Actuaries 64 72.61     49.37         

50 102 Nigel Blundell Vintners 72 77.17     49.39         

51 83 Michael Pocock Cutlers 65 73.27     49.46         

52 66 David Worlidge Ironmongers 59 70.23     49.51         

53 95 Roy Wilde Tallow Chandlers 68 75.41     49.77         

54 89 Johnny Robertson Mercer 64 73.69     50.11         

Category = Gentlemen

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring \ Age adj. results 22/01/2016 @ 15:12
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Scoring by the Worshipful Company of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Age adjusted GS results

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company Age GS Time Adj. Time

Category = Gentlemen

55 62 Piers Llewelyn Jones Coopers 54 68.75     50.19         

56 105 Bob Findlay Stationers 72 78.82     50.44         

57 36 Will Brewster Stationers 35 61.44     50.69         

58 26 Rob Watney Mercer 26 58.74     51.10         

59 74= Janek Wichtowski Cutlers 55 71.47     51.82         

60 93 Trevor Fenwick Stationers 61 74.62     51.86         

61 108 Alan Shepherd Information Tehnologists 70 80.16     52.10         

62 97 Richard Fox Goldsmiths 61 75.78     52.67         

63 84 Michael Almond Apothecaries 56 73.33     52.80         

64 91 Bryan Parkinson Mercer 57 74.07     52.96         

65 101 Bill Barr Fuellers 62 76.94     53.09         

66 110 Ralph Stephenson Apothecaries 71 83.48     53.84         

67 73 Timothy Adams Vintners 49 71.33     53.85         

68 81 Martin de la Bedoyere Stationers 52 73.00     54.02         

69 64 Matthew Bateson Cutlers 43 69.02     54.18         

70 113 Rodney Mountford Stationers 71 84.61     54.57         

71 114 Mike Dudgeon Mercer 72 85.28     54.58         

72 99 David Homer Tallow Chandlers 57 76.34     54.58         

73 41 John Tusting Leathersellers 27 63.25     54.71         

74 104 Robert Nielsen Cutlers 57 77.53     55.43         

75 42 Francis Wathen Mercer 25 63.56     55.62         

76 120 Ian Locks Stationers 74 88.59     55.81         

77 49 Tim Woods Fuellers 31 66.17     55.91         

78 69 Rupert Hunting Ironmongers 41 70.55     56.09         

79 103 Jerry Staffurth Actuaries 54 77.27     56.41         

80 115 Russell Vaizey Dyers 68 85.79     56.62         

81 125 Roddy Lane Mercer 76 92.48     57.34         

82 119 Adrian Waddingham TPOT 65 86.60     58.46         

83 116 Richard Randolph Cutlers 63 86.04     58.94         

84 127 Richard Hawkes Actuaries 75 94.81     59.26         

85 117 John Ward Farmers 62 86.26     59.52         

86 121 Simon Dougherty Apothecaries 66 89.09     59.69         

87 126 Tony Watson Leathersellers 70 92.78     60.31         

88 67 Lewis Palmer Mercer 28 70.32     60.48         

89 112 Nigel Southey Stationers 54 84.24     61.50         

90 106 Bill Harris Actuaries 44 78.99     61.61         

91 128 Andrew Strong Leathersellers 61 95.18     66.15         

92 124 Jeremy Stafford Smith Mercer 52 91.92     68.02         

93 132 Martin Hudson Ironmongers 68 104.11  68.71         

94 130 Bernard Brown Actuaries 64 101.13  68.77         

95 133 Tej Sood Stationers 38 119.81  97.05         

96 134 Ian Russell Leathersellers 59 138.97  97.97         

- - - - - - -
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Masters and Guests

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company

Age 

Adjusted 

Time

Category 

Rank GS Rank Name Company GS Time

Category 

Rank

GS 

Rank Name Company GS Time

1 51 David Santa-Olalla Leathersellers 46.04       1 14 Alexandra Madeley Goldsmiths 55.68    1 1 James Bennett Cutlers 48.48    

2 56 Dennis Woods Fuellers 46.91       2 38 Katusha Bull Tallow Chandlers 61.82    2 13 Lewis Wilkie Vintners 55.59    

3 82 Richard Hunting Ironmongers 47.88       3 39 Imogen Barrow Leathersellers 62.37    3 15 William Stephenson Apothecaries 55.69    

4 74= Stephen Hammerton TPOT 47.88       4 76 Suki Hudson Ironmongers 72.16    4 19 Kit Harris Stationers 56.46    

5 72 Simon Wathen Mercer 47.94       5 87 Frances Galbraith Carpenters 73.58    5 52 James Worlidge Ironmongers 67.26    

6 80 Laurence Johnstone TPOT 48.79       6 131 Sue Russell Leathersellers 102.06  6 70 Walter Isler Joiners and Ceilers 70.66    

7 83 Michael Pocock Cutlers 49.46       - - - - - 7 88 Jeffrey Mugford Coopers 73.64    

8 74= Janek Wichtowski Cutlers 51.82       - - - - - - - - - -

9 59 Georgina Brown Wax Chandlers 51.88       - - - - - - - - - -

10 114 Mike Dudgeon Mercer 54.58       - - - - - - - - - -

11 99 David Homer Tallow Chandlers 54.58       - - - - - - - - - -

12 120 Ian Locks Stationers 55.81       - - - - - - - - - -

13 115 Russell Vaizey Dyers 56.62       - - - - - - - - - -

14 125 Roddy Lane Mercer 57.34       - - - - - - - - - -

15 119 Adrian Waddingham TPOT 58.46       - - - - - - - - - -

16 116 Richard Randolph Cutlers 58.94       - - - - - - - - - -

17 127 Richard Hawkes Actuaries 59.26       - - - - - - - - - -

18 126 Tony Watson Leathersellers 60.31       - - - - - - - - - -

19 132 Martin Hudson Ironmongers 68.71       - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Category = Masters Category = Lady Guests Category = Gentlemen Guests
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Best team (Vintners' Trophy)

Team 

positi

on Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 2 5 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 Grocers  156.45 Alexander Berry 50.77 28 M George Nissen 51.95 29 M Hugo Style 53.73   30 M

2 Coopers  162.36 Colin Campbell 50.93 23 M Angus Campbell 51.26 21 M Roy Campbell 60.17   55 M

3 Vintners  164.13 George Stoy 53.24 39 M Alastair Mabey 54.19 27 M David Mabey 56.70   54 M

4 Leathersellers  168.03 Antony Barrow 54.79 62 M Mark Williams 55.90 58 M William Tusting 57.34   58 M

5 Mercer  170.51 Toby Floyer-Acland 55.80 25 M Percy Clarke 55.97 32 M Rob Watney 58.74   26 M

6 Cutlers  173.01 Stefan Wichtowski 52.76 24 M James Roberts 59.73 44 M Eva Wichtowski 60.52   21 F

7 Carpenters  180.47 Benjamin Brading 55.31 30 M Mark Horn 59.32 48 M Jane Evelegh 65.84   34 F

8 Tallow Chandlers  184.35 Mark Wilde 58.10 39 M Julian Hill 59.70 61 M Helen Whelan 66.55   41 F

9 Grocers B 186.96 James East 56.89 29 M Christopher Berry 64.94 67 M Alexandra Fuller 65.13   36 F

10 Mercer B 188.49 Laura Wathen 59.04 29 F Francis Wathen 63.56 25 M Georgina Ruoss 65.89   45 F

11 Leathersellers B 191.00 Hamish Williams 61.02 53 M John Tusting 63.25 27 M David Santa-Olalla 66.73   62 M

12 Fuellers  196.73 Philip Hands 62.58 50 M Tim Woods 66.17 31 M Dennis Woods 67.98   62 M

13 Ironmongers  199.41 Christopher Hudson 58.63 64 M David Worlidge 70.23 59 M Rupert Hunting 70.55   41 M

14 Stationers  202.37 Will Brewster 61.44 35 M Chloe Harris 67.93 30 F Martin de la Bedoyere 73.00   52 M

15 Vintners B 203.95 Marcus Blundell 60.44 38 M Timothy Adams 71.33 49 M John Stoy 72.18   71 M

16 Goldsmiths  204.40 William Fisher 60.05 50 M Victoria Broackes 68.57 54 F Richard Fox 75.78   61 M

17 Dyers  205.39 Will Leuchars 53.45 39 M Robert Scott Moncrieff 66.15 59 M Russell Vaizey 85.79   68 M

18 Joiners and Ceilers  205.64 Mark Snelling 61.61 53 M James Rowntree 68.00 55 M Sally Douglas 76.03   54 F

19 Mercer C 206.36 Hannah Palmer 67.48 31 F Sophia Goodall 68.56 27 F Lewis Palmer 70.32   28 M

20 Actuaries  210.48 Nick Salter 64.41 59 M Tony Leandro 72.61 64 M George Yoxall 73.46   66 M

21 Cutlers B 213.76 Matthew Bateson 69.02 43 M Janek Wichtowski 71.47 55 M Michael Pocock 73.27   65 M

22 Mercer D 218.10 Simon Wathen 71.02 65 M Lucy Walsh-Waring 73.39 48 F Johnny Robertson 73.69   64 M

23 Tallow Chandlers B 224.06 Ginny Sutcliffe 72.31 52 F Roy Wilde 75.41 68 M David Homer 76.34   57 M

24 Apothecaries  224.83 Clare Johnstone 68.02 65 F Michael Almond 73.33 56 M Ralph Stephenson 83.48   71 M

25 Stationers B 229.83 Trevor Fenwick 74.62 61 M Martin Woodhead 76.39 71 M Bob Findlay 78.82   72 M

26 Wax Chandlers  229.95 Georgina Brown 68.26 43 F Sue Green 79.86 53 F Amanda Cornick 81.83   57 F

27 TPOT  230.89 Stephen Hammerton 71.47 66 M Laurence Johnstone 72.82 66 M Adrian Waddingham 86.60   65 M

28 Information Tehnologists  231.19 James Stevenson 67.52 59 M Alan Shepherd 80.16 70 M Liz Thrussell 83.51   65 F

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Best team (Vintners' Trophy)

Team 

positi

on Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 2 5 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member

29 Mercer E 234.36 Bryan Parkinson 74.07 57 M Harriet Walker-Arnott 75.01 23 F Mike Dudgeon 85.28   72 M

30 Ironmongers B 236.30 Richard Hunting 73.10 69 M George Bastin 73.99 70 M Cathryn Hudson 89.21   59 F

31 Actuaries B 247.21 Jerry Staffurth 77.27 54 M Bill Harris 78.99 44 M Fiona Morrison 90.95   58 F

32 Stationers C 257.44 Nigel Southey 84.24 54 M Rodney Mountford 84.61 71 M Ian Locks 88.59   74 M

33 Leathersellers C 326.93 Tony Watson 92.78 70 M Andrew Strong 95.18 61 M Ian Russell 138.97 59 M

34  

35  
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Best team on age adjusted times (Actuaries' Cup)

Team 

positi

on Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 2 5 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 Leathersellers  118.21 Antony Barrow 37.81 62 M Mark Williams 39.69 58 M William Tusting 40.71   58 M

2 Vintners  130.81 David Mabey 41.39 54 M George Stoy 42.86 39 M John Stoy 46.56   71 M

3 Grocers  131.26 Christopher Berry 43.19 67 M Alexander Berry 43.66 28 M George Nissen 44.42   29 M

4 Coopers  134.57 Roy Campbell 43.62 55 M Colin Campbell 45.07 23 M Angus Campbell 45.88   21 M

5 Ironmongers  135.84 Christopher Hudson 39.87 64 M Richard Hunting 47.88 69 M George Bastin 48.09   70 M

6 Tallow Chandlers  138.03 Julian Hill 41.49 61 M Mark Wilde 46.77 39 M Roy Wilde 49.77   68 M

7 Cutlers  142.48 Stefan Wichtowski 46.43 24 M James Roberts 46.59 44 M Michael Pocock 49.46   65 M

8 Fuellers  142.55 Dennis Woods 46.91 62 M Philip Hands 46.94 50 M John Lush 48.71   71 M

9 Mercer  143.78 Percy Clarke 47.01 32 M Simon Wathen 47.94 65 M Toby Floyer-Acland 48.83   25 M

10 Actuaries  144.00 Nick Salter 45.41 59 M George Yoxall 49.22 66 M Tony Leandro 49.37   64 M

11 Carpenters  145.10 Mark Horn 45.08 48 M Benjamin Brading 47.01 30 M Jane Evelegh 53.00   34 F

12 Vintners B 145.22 Alastair Mabey 46.87 27 M Marcus Blundell 48.96 38 M Nigel Blundell 49.39   72 M

13 Leathersellers B 145.60 Hamish Williams 44.85 53 M David Santa-Olalla 46.04 62 M John Tusting 54.71   27 M

14 Goldsmiths  146.05 William Fisher 45.04 50 M Victoria Broackes 48.34 54 F Richard Fox 52.67   61 M

15 Grocers B 146.09 Hugo Style 45.67 30 M James East 48.64 29 M Alexandra Fuller 51.78   36 F

16 Dyers  146.28 Will Leuchars 43.03 39 M Robert Scott Moncrieff 46.64 59 M Russell Vaizey 56.62   68 M

17 Joiners and Ceilers  148.18 Mark Snelling 45.28 53 M James Rowntree 49.30 55 M Sally Douglas 53.60   54 F

18 Mercer B 148.53 Laura Wathen 49.00 29 F Georgina Ruoss 49.42 45 F Johnny Robertson 50.11   64 M

19 Stationers  150.40 Martin Woodhead 49.27 71 M Bob Findlay 50.44 72 M Will Brewster 50.69   35 M

20 Apothecaries  150.86 Clare Johnstone 44.21 65 F Michael Almond 52.80 56 M Ralph Stephenson 53.84   71 M

21 Information Tehnologists  153.99 James Stevenson 47.60 59 M Alan Shepherd 52.10 70 M Liz Thrussell 54.28   65 F

22 TPOT  155.13 Stephen Hammerton 47.88 66 M Laurence Johnstone 48.79 66 M Adrian Waddingham 58.46   65 M

23 Tallow Chandlers B 157.53 Helen Whelan 51.24 41 F Ginny Sutcliffe 51.70 52 F David Homer 54.58   57 M

24 Mercer C 158.01 Rob Watney 51.10 26 M Bryan Parkinson 52.96 57 M Lucy Walsh-Waring 53.94   48 F

25 Cutlers B 158.65 Janek Wichtowski 51.82 55 M Eva Wichtowski 52.65 21 F Matthew Bateson 54.18   43 M

26 Stationers B 160.45 Trevor Fenwick 51.86 61 M Martin de la Bedoyere 54.02 52 M Rodney Mountford 54.57   71 M

27 Wax Chandlers  165.04 Georgina Brown 51.88 43 F Amanda Cornick 56.46 57 F Sue Green 56.70   53 F

28 Mercer D 165.53 Mike Dudgeon 54.58 72 M Hannah Palmer 55.33 31 F Francis Wathen 55.62   25 M

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Best team on age adjusted times (Actuaries' Cup)

Team 

positi

on Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 2 5 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member

29 Ironmongers B 166.26 David Worlidge 49.51 59 M Rupert Hunting 56.09 41 M Cathryn Hudson 60.66   59 F

30 Stationers C 173.35 Ian Locks 55.81 74 M Chloe Harris 56.04 30 F Nigel Southey 61.50   54 M

31 Mercer E 175.40 Roddy Lane 57.34 76 M Sophia Goodall 57.59 27 F Lewis Palmer 60.48   28 M

32 Actuaries B 177.28 Jerry Staffurth 56.41 54 M Richard Hawkes 59.26 75 M Bill Harris 61.61   44 M

33 Leathersellers C 224.43 Tony Watson 60.31 70 M Andrew Strong 66.15 61 M Ian Russell 97.97   59 M

34  

35  
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Best Court Team (Shipwrights' Ark Trophy)

Team 

positi

on Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 2 5 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 Leathersellers  177.42 Antony Barrow 54.79 62 M Mark Williams 55.90 58 M David Santa-Olalla 66.73   62 M

2 Actuaries  228.82 Nick Salter 64.41 59 M George Yoxall 73.46 66 M Fiona Morrison 90.95   58 F

3 Mercer  229.99 Simon Wathen 71.02 65 M Johnny Robertson 73.69 64 M Mike Dudgeon 85.28   72 M

4 Cutlers  230.78 Janek Wichtowski 71.47 55 M Michael Pocock 73.27 65 M Richard Randolph 86.04   63 M

5 TPOT  230.89 Stephen Hammerton 71.47 66 M Laurence Johnstone 72.82 66 M Adrian Waddingham 86.60   65 M

6 Stationers  239.60 Trevor Fenwick 74.62 61 M Martin Woodhead 76.39 71 M Ian Locks 88.59   74 M

7 Ironmongers  247.44 David Worlidge 70.23 59 M Richard Hunting 73.10 69 M Martin Hudson 104.11 68 M

8 Leathersellers B 326.93 Tony Watson 92.78 70 M Andrew Strong 95.18 61 M Ian Russell 138.97 59 M

9  

10  

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member
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Scoring by the Worshipful Comapny of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Stationer’s Prize – Best team, total age 200+ 

1st Team member 2nd Team member 3rd Team member

Team 

position Team name

Total 

age Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender

1 Ironmongers  203 205.72   Christopher Hudson 58.63     64 M Richard Hunting 73.10 69 M George Bastin 73.99   70 M

2 Stationers  204 229.83   Trevor Fenwick 74.62     61 M Martin Woodhead 76.39 71 M Bob Findlay 78.82   72 M

3 Mercer  201 229.99   Simon Wathen 71.02     65 M Johnny Robertson 73.69 64 M Mike Dudgeon 85.28   72 M

4 Actuaries  200 232.68   Nick Salter 64.41     59 M George Yoxall 73.46 66 M Richard Hawkes 94.81   75 M

5 Apothecaries  202 240.59   Clare Johnstone 68.02     65 F Ralph Stephenson 83.48 71 M Simon Dougherty 89.09   66 M

 -         
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Scoring by the Worshipful Companiy of Actuaries

Inter-Livery Ski Competition 2016 - Best ladies team (Leathersellers' Cup)
Team 
positi

on Livery Time Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender Name Time Age Gender
1 2 5 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 Mercer  192.41 Laura Wathen 59.04 29 F Georgina Ruoss 65.89 45 F Hannah Palmer 67.48   31 F
2 Mercer B 216.96 Sophia Goodall 68.56 27 F Lucy Walsh-Waring 73.39 48 F Harriet Walker-Arnott 75.01   23 F
3 Grocers  222.32 Alexandra Fuller 65.13 36 F Victoria Whitlock 70.74 36 F Annabelle Fry 86.45   40 F
4 Wax Chandlers  229.95 Georgina Brown 68.26 43 F Sue Green 79.86 53 F Amanda Cornick 81.83   57 F
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  

10  

1st team member 2nd team member 3rd team member

Inter Livery Ski Comp 2016 - Scoring - after event changes \Team Results 25/01/2016 @ 11:0320


